1960
Oriole
Embassy
Embassy
TopRank
TopRank
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Oriole
Oriole
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

1961
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Oriole
Oriole

RAY PILGRIM UK RELEASES

including a few songs he wrote which were recorded by others

CB1548
WB390
WB390
JAR353
JAR353
WB392
WB392
WB397
WB397
CB1557
CB1557
WB404
WB404
WB412
WB412
WwB427
wB427
WB428
WB428

WB430
WB430
WB435
WB435
WLP6032
WLP6032
WLP6032
WLP6032
WLP6032
WB438
WB438
WB439
MG20046
CB1616

Title

LITTLE CHRISTINE
FALL IN LOVE WITH YOU
WILD ONE

BIG BOY (Norway's Eurovision VOI VOI)

TELL ME NO LIES
CLEMENTINE

STUCK ON YOU

CRADLE OF LOVE

HEART OF A TEENAGE GIRL
BABY DOLL

GAMBLER'S GUITAR
SHAKIN' ALL OVER
ANGELA JONES

TIE ME KANGAROO DOWN
A MESS OF BLUES

| LOVE YOU
STRAWBERRY FAIR
LIVELY

LONELY PUP

COUNTING TEARDROPS
SWAY

RUBBER BALL

YOU'RE SIXTEEN

BACK TO THE TWENTIES (LP)
THAT'S MY WEAKNESS NOW
HERE AM |, BROKEN HEARTED
IF 1 HAD A TALKING PICTURE
WHEN THE RED RED ROBIN
WHO AM |?

WOODEN HEART

ARE YOU SURE?

IT'S ALL HAPPENING HERE (LP)
GRANADA

Artist Credit

DICK JORDAN
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS

NORA BROCKSTEDT
NORA BROCKSTEDT

BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM

BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS

BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
VARIOUS
STEVENS/DUKE
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
STEVENS/DUKE
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
DUKE/STEVENS
VARIOUS

RAY PILGRIM

Notes

Wrote only

RP

RP

Wrote Eng Lyric
Wrote Eng Lyric
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP + Co-Wrote
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

Embassy Original
RP + Dick Jordan
RP

RP

RP + Dick

RP

RP

RP + Dick

Oriole Original
RP



Oriole

Oriole

Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Oriole

Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

1962
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Oriole
Oriole
Pye
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

CB1616
CB1622
CB447
CB447
CB452
CB452
CB453
CB453
CB1622
CB456
CB456
CB460
CB460
CB462
CB464
CB464
CB480
CB480
CB482
WLP6031
WLP6034
WLP6041

WB490
WB490
WB491
WB491
CB1710
CB1710
7N 15417
WB493
WB493
WB495
WB495
WB497
WB497
WB501
WB502
WB505
WB505
WB510

LITTLE MISS MAKE BELIEVE
LOVE IS BLIND

BLUE MOON

WARPAINT

MORE THAN | CAN SAY
HELLO MARY LOU
MOTHER-IN-LAW

BUT IT DO

BOBBY BINGO
HALFWAY TO PARADISE
A GIRL LIKE YOU
JOHNNY REMEMBER ME
TIME

THAT'S MY HOME

MICHAEL ROW THE BOAT ASHORE
WHO PUT THE BOMP (IN THE BOMP)

HIS LATEST FLAME

BIG BAD JOHN

TAKE GOOD CARE OF MY BABY
BEST OF THE BUNCH (LP)
TRIBUTE TO ELVIS (LP)
TRIBUTE TO CLIFF (LP)

MULTIPLICATION

THE YOUNG ONES

THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
THE LANGUAGE OF LOVE
RED RED ROSES

THERE'S ALWAYS ME
TWISTIN' THE TRAD
FORGET-ME-NOT

LONESOME

PEPPERMINT TWIST

CRYING IN THE RAIN
WIMOWEH

CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
NEVER GOODBYE

HEY! LITTLE GIRL

GOOD LUCK CHARM

I'M LOOKING OUT THE WINDOW
COME OUTSIDE

RAY PILGRIM
PILGRIM/JORDAN
BOBBY STEVENS
DUKE/STEVENS
DUKE/STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BINGO BOYS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
HAPPY KNIGHTS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION

BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM

EDE/RABIN ROCK
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
STEVENS/WAYNE
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
REDD WAYNE

BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS

RP + Wrote
RP + Wrote
RP

RP + Dick
RP + Dick
RP + Dick
RP

RP

RP + Co-Wrote
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

1 RP track
3 RP tracks
4 RP tracks

RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP

RP + Ede/Rabin Band

RP

RP

RP

RP + Mike Redway
RP

RP

RP

RP - Label Error
RP

RP

RP + Barbara Kay



Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

1963
Decca
Columbia
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

WB510
WB513
WwB514
WwB514
WB522
WB522
WB529
WB529
WB532
WB536
WB536
WB542
WB542
WEP1065
WEP1086
WEP1087
WLP6052

F.11622
DB740
WB549
WB550
WB550
WB556
WB556
WB559
WB560
WB561
WB562
WB562
WB570
WB570
WB573
WB575
WB576
WB576
WB582
WB590
WB590
WB592
WB596

GINNY COME LATELY
DON'T EVER CHANGE

| REMEMBER YOU

FOLLOW THAT DREAM

BREAKING UP IS HARD TO DO

SEALED WITH A KISS

LOVESICK BLUES

LET'S DANCE

NO ONE CAN MAKE MY SUNSHINE SMILE
RETURN TO SENDER

IT ONLY TOOK A MINUTE

BABY TAKE A BOW

BACHELOR BOY

TWIST (EP)

SUMMER HOLIDAY (EP)

JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 4 (EP)
JUKEBOX FAVOURITES (LP)

JUST ONE MORE DANCE

JUST ONE MORE DANCE
PLEASE, PLEASE ME

SOME KINDA FUN

WALK RIGHT IN

CHARMAINE

RHYTHM OF THE RAIN

WALK LIKE A MAN

HOW DO YOU DO IT

CAN'T GET USED TO LOSING YOU
BROWN EYED HANDSOME MAN
FROM ME TO YOU

| LIKE IT

FALLING

CONFESSIN' (THAT | LOVE YOU)
FORGET HIM

TWIST AND SHOUT

BOBBY TOMORROW

I'M TELLING YOU NOW

DO YOU LOVE ME

IF I HAD A HAMMER

WISHING

MULE TRAIN

BOBBY STEVENS
REDD WAYNE
BOBBY STEVENS
BOBBY STEVENS
PILGRIM/REDWAY
PILGRIM/REDWAY
RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM
PILGRIM/REDWAY
RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION

LEE CURTIS
DAVE DUGGAN
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
THE STARLINGS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE STARLINGS
BOBBY STEVENS
LES CARLE

RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM

RP

RP + Mike - Label Error

RP

RP

RP + Mike
RP + Mike
RP

RP

RP + Mike
RP

RP

RP

RP

1 RP track
1 RP track
2 RP tracks
4 RP tracks

Wrote only
Wrote only
RP + Mike
RP

RP backing Barbara

RP
RP
RP + Joan Baxter
RP

RP backing Ken
RP

RP + Mike

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP



Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

1964

Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

WB597
WB597
WB602
WB602
WB604
WB605
WB606
WB609
WEP1093
WEP1104
WEP1107
WLP6061
WLP6062
WLP6063

WB610
WB611
WB611
WB614
WB615
WB615
WB618
WB618
WB619
WB620
WB621
WB621
WB624
WB624
WB625
WB632
WB640
WB640
WB644
WEP1115
WEP1115
WEP1115
WEP1115
WB645
WB646
WB646

YOU'NEVER WALK ALONE
AIN'T GONNA KISS YA

YOU WERE MADE FOR ME

SUE'S GOTTA BE MINE

THIS BOY

| WANT TO HOLD YOUR HAND

| CAN DANCE

SWINGING ON A STAR

JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 6 (EP)
LIVERPOOL BEAT

JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 7 (EP)
TEENAGE BEAT (LP)

JUKEBOX FAVOURITES (LP)
BEST OF THE BUNCH (LP)

HIPPY HIPPY SHAKE
NEEDLES AND PINS
STAY

DON'T BLAME ME
5-4-3-2-1

I'M IN LOVE

BITS AND PIECES
CANDY MAN

ALL MY LOVING
BORNE ON THE WIND
OVER YOU

NOT FADE AWAY
TELL ME WHEN

YOU CAN'T DO THAT
CAN'T BUY ME LOVE
BABY LET ME TAKE YOU HOME
HOLD ME

YOU'RE NO GOOD

A HARD DAY'S NIGHT
A HARD DAY'S NIGHT
AND | LOVE HER

| SHOULD HAVE KNOWN BETTER
TELL ME WHY

KISSIN' COUSINS
TOBACCO ROAD

DO WAH DIDDY DIDDY

RAY PILGRIM
THE STARLINGS
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION

THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM

RAY PILGRIM

THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM

THE JAYBIRDS
THE JAYBIRDS
THE JAYBIRDS
THE JAYBIRDS
THE JAYBIRDS
THE JAYBIRDS
RAY PILGRIM

THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM

THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS

RP
RP + Joan
RP
RP
RP + Mike
RP + Mike
RP

RP + Jeanette Michel

3 RP tracks
4 RP tracks
3 RP tracks
3 RP tracks
5 RP tracks
1 RP tracks

RP

RP + Ken + Joan
RP + Ken + Joan
RP

RP

RP + Mike
RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP

RP + Mike
RP + Mike
RP + Mike
RP + Mike
RP

RP

RP

RP



Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
WRC

WRC

WRC

WRC

WRC

WRC

Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

1965

Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy
Embassy

2010
Redrock
Redrock

WB649
WB649
WB656
WB656
WB660
WB660
WB664
WB664
WB671
WBG671
WBTP444
TP444
TP444
TP444
TP444
TP444
WEP1118
WLP6065
WLP6067
WLP6069

WT2001
WT2001
WT2002
WT2002
WT2013
WT2013
WT2014
WT2014

WBCD2010
WBCD2010

HAVE | THE RIGHT

SUCH A NIGHT

TOGETHER

I'M CRYING

SHA-LA-LA

ONE WAY LOVE

UM, UM, UM, UM, UM, UM

HE'S IN TOWN

SOMEWHERE

YEH, YEH

GROUP 64 (LP) - (WRC recordings)
HARD DAY'S NIGHT

NEEDLES & PINS

IT'S ALL OVER NOW

SHE LOVES YOU

I'LL CRY INSTEAD

JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 8 (EP)
LIVERPOOL BEAT (LP)

3 BIG BEAT FILMS (LP)
FOURTEEN TOP POPS (LP)

| APOLOGISE
THE GAME OF LOVE
IT'S NOT UNUSUAL

DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD

TOSSING & TURNING
HEART FULL OF SOUL
WOOLLY BULLY
HELP!

THE LONG AND WINDING ROAD
IN MY LIFE

RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
RAY PILGRIM
VARIOUS
GROUP X
GROUP X
GROUP X
GROUP X
GROUP X
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION
COMPILATION

RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS
THE STARLINGS
THE TYPHOONS
RAY PILGRIM
THE TYPHOONS

PILGRIM/REDWAY
PILGRIM/REDWAY

RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP

RP + Backing
RP + Backing
RP + Backing
RP + Backing
RP + Backing
1 RP track

8 RP tracks
5 RP tracks
2 RP tracks

RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP
RP

RP + Mike
RP + Mike



