		RAY PILGRIM UK RELEASES		
	includ	ing a few songs he wrote which were record	ed by others	
		Title	Artist Credit	Notes
1960				
Oriole	CB1548	LITTLE CHRISTINE	DICK JORDAN	Wrote only
Embassy	WB390	FALL IN LOVE WITH YOU	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB390	WILD ONE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
TopRank	JAR353	BIG BOY (Norway's Eurovision VOI VOI)	NORA BROCKSTEDT	Wrote Eng Lyric
TopRank	JAR353	TELL ME NO LIES	NORA BROCKSTEDT	
Embassy	WB392	CLEMENTINE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB392	STUCK ON YOU	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB397	CRADLE OF LOVE	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB397	HEART OF A TEENAGE GIRL	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Oriole	CB1557	BABY DOLL	RAY PILGRIM	RP + Co-Wrote
Oriole	CB1557	GAMBLER'S GUITAR	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB404	SHAKIN' ALL OVER	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB404	ANGELA JONES	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB412	TIE ME KANGAROO DOWN	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB412	A MESS OF BLUES	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB427	I LOVE YOU	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB427	STRAWBERRY FAIR	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB428	LIVELY	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB428	LONELY PUP	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
1961				
Embassy	WB430	COUNTING TEARDROPS	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB430	SWAY	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB435	RUBBER BALL	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB435	YOU'RE SIXTEEN	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WLP6032	BACK TO THE TWENTIES (LP)	VARIOUS	<b>Embassy Original</b>
Embassy	WLP6032	THAT'S MY WEAKNESS NOW	STEVENS/DUKE	RP + Dick Jordan
Embassy	WLP6032	HERE AM I, BROKEN HEARTED	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WLP6032	IF I HAD A TALKING PICTURE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WLP6032	WHEN THE RED RED ROBIN	STEVENS/DUKE	RP + Dick
Embassy	WB438	WHO AM I?	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB438	WOODEN HEART	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB439	ARE YOU SURE?	DUKE/STEVENS	RP + Dick
Oriole	MG20046	IT'S ALL HAPPENING HERE (LP)	VARIOUS	Oriole Original
Oriole	CB1616	GRANADA	RAY PILGRIM	RP

Oriole	CB1616	LITTLE MISS MAKE BELIEVE	RAY PILGRIM	RP + Wrote
Oriole	CB1622	LOVE IS BLIND	PILGRIM/JORDAN	RP + Wrote
Embassy	CB447	BLUE MOON	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB447	WARPAINT	DUKE/STEVENS	RP + Dick
Embassy	CB452	MORE THAN I CAN SAY	DUKE/STEVENS	RP + Dick
Embassy	CB452	HELLO MARY LOU	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP + Dick
Embassy	CB453	MOTHER-IN-LAW	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB453	BUT IT DO	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Oriole	CB1622	BOBBY BINGO	BINGO BOYS	RP + Co-Wrote
Embassy	CB456	HALFWAY TO PARADISE	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB456	A GIRL LIKE YOU	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB460	JOHNNY REMEMBER ME	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB460	TIME	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB462	THAT'S MY HOME	HAPPY KNIGHTS	RP
Embassy	CB464	MICHAEL ROW THE BOAT ASHORE	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB464	WHO PUT THE BOMP (IN THE BOMP)	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB480	HIS LATEST FLAME	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB480	BIG BAD JOHN	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	CB482	TAKE GOOD CARE OF MY BABY	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WLP6031	BEST OF THE BUNCH (LP)	COMPILATION	1 RP track
Embassy	WLP6034	TRIBUTE TO ELVIS (LP)	COMPILATION	3 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6041	TRIBUTE TO CLIFF (LP)	COMPILATION	4 RP tracks
1962				
Embassy	WB490	MULTIPLICATION	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB490	THE YOUNG ONES	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB491	THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB491	THE LANGUAGE OF LOVE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Oriole	CB1710	RED RED ROSES	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Oriole	CB1710	THERE'S ALWAYS ME	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Pye	7N 15417	TWISTIN' THE TRAD	EDE/RABIN ROCK	RP + Ede/Rabin Band
Embassy	WB493	FORGET-ME-NOT	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB493	LONESOME	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB495	PEPPERMINT TWIST	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB495	CRYING IN THE RAIN	STEVENS/WAYNE	RP + Mike Redway
Embassy	WB497	WIMOWEH	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB497	CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB501	NEVER GOODBYE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB502	HEY! LITTLE GIRL	REDD WAYNE	RP - Label Error
Embassy	WB505	GOOD LUCK CHARM	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB505	I'M LOOKING OUT THE WINDOW	BOBBY STEVENS	RP
Embassy	WB510	COME OUTSIDE	BOBBY STEVENS	RP + Barbara Kay

Embassy	WB510	GINNY COME LATELY	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB513	DON'T EVER CHANGE	REDD WAYNE	RP + Mike - Label Error
Embassy	WB514	I REMEMBER YOU	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB514	FOLLOW THAT DREAM	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB522	BREAKING UP IS HARD TO DO	PILGRIM/REDWAY	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB522	SEALED WITH A KISS	PILGRIM/REDWAY	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB529	LOVESICK BLUES	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB529	LET'S DANCE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB532	NO ONE CAN MAKE MY SUNSHINE SMILE	PILGRIM/REDWAY	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB536	RETURN TO SENDER	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB536	IT ONLY TOOK A MINUTE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB542	BABY TAKE A BOW	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB542	BACHELOR BOY	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WEP1065	TWIST (EP)	COMPILATION	1 RP track
Embassy	WEP1086	SUMMER HOLIDAY (EP)	COMPILATION	1 RP track
Embassy	WEP1087	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 4 (EP)	COMPILATION	2 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6052	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES (LP)	COMPILATION	4 RP tracks
		· /		
1963				
Decca	F.11622	JUST ONE MORE DANCE	LEE CURTIS	Wrote only
Columbia	DB740	JUST ONE MORE DANCE	DAVE DUGGAN	Wrote only
Embassy	WB549	PLEASE, PLEASE ME	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB550	SOME KINDA FUN	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB550	WALK RIGHT IN	THE STARLINGS	RP backing Barbara
Embassy	WB556	CHARMAINE	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB556	RHYTHM OF THE RAIN	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB559	WALK LIKE A MAN	THE STARLINGS	RP + Joan Baxter
Embassy	WB560	HOW DO YOU DO IT	<b>BOBBY STEVENS</b>	RP
Embassy	WB561	CAN'T GET USED TO LOSING YOU	LES CARLE	RP backing Ken
Embassy	WB562	BROWN EYED HANDSOME MAN	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB562	FROM ME TO YOU	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB570	I LIKE IT	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB570	FALLING	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB573	CONFESSIN' (THAT I LOVE YOU)	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB575	FORGET HIM	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB576	TWIST AND SHOUT	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB576	BOBBY TOMORROW	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB582	I'M TELLING YOU NOW	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB590	DO YOU LOVE ME	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB590	IF I HAD A HAMMER	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB592	WISHING	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB596	MULE TRAIN	RAY PILGRIM	RP

Embassy	WB597	YOU'NEVER WALK ALONE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB597	AIN'T GONNA KISS YA	THE STARLINGS	RP + Joan
Embassy	WB602	YOU WERE MADE FOR ME	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB602	SUE'S GOTTA BE MINE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB604	THIS BOY	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB605	I WANT TO HOLD YOUR HAND	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB606	I CAN DANCE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB609	SWINGING ON A STAR	RAY PILGRIM	RP + Jeanette Michel
Embassy	WEP1093	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 6 (EP)	COMPILATION	3 RP tracks
Embassy	WEP1104	LIVERPOOL BEAT	COMPILATION	4 RP tracks
Embassy	WEP1107	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 7 (EP)	COMPILATION	3 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6061	TEENAGE BEAT (LP)	COMPILATION	3 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6062	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES (LP)	COMPILATION	5 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6063	BEST OF THE BUNCH (LP)	COMPILATION	1 RP tracks
1964				
Embassy	WB610	HIPPY HIPPY SHAKE	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB611	NEEDLES AND PINS	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Ken + Joan
Embassy	WB611	STAY	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Ken + Joan
Embassy	WB614	DON'T BLAME ME	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB615	5-4-3-2-1	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB615	I'M IN LOVE	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WB618	BITS AND PIECES	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB618	CANDY MAN	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB619	ALL MY LOVING	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB620	BORNE ON THE WIND	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB621	OVER YOU	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB621	NOT FADE AWAY	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB624	TELL ME WHEN	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB624	YOU CAN'T DO THAT	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB625	CAN'T BUY ME LOVE	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB632	BABY LET ME TAKE YOU HOME	THE JAYBIRDS	RP
Embassy	WB640	HOLD ME	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB640	YOU'RE NO GOOD	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB644	A HARD DAY'S NIGHT	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WEP1115	A HARD DAY'S NIGHT	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WEP1115	AND I LOVE HER	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WEP1115	I SHOULD HAVE KNOWN BETTER	THE TYPHOONS	RP + Mike
Embassy	WEP1115	TELL ME WHY	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB645	KISSIN' COUSINS	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB646	TOBACCO ROAD	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB646	DO WAH DIDDY DIDDY	THE TYPHOONS	RP

Embassy	WB649	HAVE I THE RIGHT	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB649	SUCH A NIGHT	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB656	TOGETHER	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB656	I'M CRYING	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB660	SHA-LA-LA	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB660	ONE WAY LOVE	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB664	UM, UM, UM, UM, UM	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB664	HE'S IN TOWN	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WB671	SOMEWHERE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WB671	YEH, YEH	RAY PILGRIM	RP
WRC	WBTP444	GROUP 64 (LP) - (WRC recordings)	VARIOUS	
WRC	TP444	HARD DAY'S NIGHT	GROUP X	RP + Backing
WRC	TP444	NEEDLES & PINS	GROUP X	RP + Backing
WRC	TP444	IT'S ALL OVER NOW	GROUP X	RP + Backing
WRC	TP444	SHE LOVES YOU	GROUP X	RP + Backing
WRC	TP444	I'LL CRY INSTEAD	GROUP X	RP + Backing
Embassy	WEP1118	JUKEBOX FAVOURITES No. 8 (EP)	COMPILATION	1 RP track
Embassy	WLP6065	LIVERPOOL BEAT (LP)	COMPILATION	8 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6067	3 BIG BEAT FILMS (LP)	COMPILATION	5 RP tracks
Embassy	WLP6069	FOURTEEN TOP PÒPŚ (LP)	COMPILATION	2 RP tracks
1965				
Embassy	WT2001	I APOLOGISE	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WT2001	THE GAME OF LOVE	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WT2002	IT'S NOT UNUSUAL	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WT2002	DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WT2013	TOSSING & TURNING	THE STARLINGS	RP
Embassy	WT2013	HEART FULL OF SOUL	THE TYPHOONS	RP
Embassy	WT2014	WOOLLY BULLY	RAY PILGRIM	RP
Embassy	WT2014	HELP!	THE TYPHOONS	RP
2010				
Redrock	WBCD2010	THE LONG AND WINDING ROAD	PILGRIM/REDWAY	RP + Mike
Redrock	WBCD2010	IN MY LIFE	PILGRIM/REDWAY	RP + Mike